## 507104224 01/31/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7151062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAN-LIN HSU	12/28/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GETAC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	7F., NO. 209, NANYANG ST., XIZHI DIST
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17586632

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44846701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=44846701-GTC-2021-015US\_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058835 FRAME: 0558

507104224

**RECORDED: 01/31/2022** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WAN-LIN HSU	Date	
Wanlin Hzu	28 December 2021	
In testimony whereof, Assignor(s) have	ve signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) ind	licated.
Assignee's expense, cooperate with A verify, acknowledge and deliver all suc transfer thereof, and will perform such	Ithey will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee in the prosecution of said application, exuch further papers and instruments of assignment hother acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to ation and improvement, and to vest title thereto in and assigns.	xecute, t and obtain or
consideration, the receipt whereof is heresents do sell, assign and transfer us invention in the United States and the which may be granted therefore in the said Assignee as fully and exclusively Assignor(s) had this Assignment and the Letters Patent which may be granted to	encern, be it known that for good and valuable hereby acknowledged, I/we, the Assignor(s), by the unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to be entire right, title and interest in and to any and a le United States, the said interest to be held and ely as it would have been held and enjoyed by said transfer not been made, to the full end and term thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation issue, prolongation or extension thereof.	the said III Patents enjoyed by of any
as "Assignee," whose mailing address	ation of New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C, herein rest is 7F., No. 209, Nanyang St., Xizhi Dist., is desierest in said invention and application and any U.S. same;	irous of
for which an application for a U	United States Patent was executed on [	]; and
for which an application for a Un Number;	Inited States Patent was filed onAp	pplication
Title: ELECTRONIC DEVICE, WITHD THEREOF AND SLIDING FAS	DRAWAL METHOD FOR REPLACEABLE MOD STENER THEREOF	ULE
	J, hereafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," have sas set forth in the below identified application for	

Date

**PATENT REEL: 058835 FRAME: 0559**